

Date: 13.02.2025

To, The Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations).

In furtherance to the Company's letter dated 25th January 2025, in connection with the change in the Name of the Company from "PH Trading Limited" to "Vega Jewellers Limited", we hereby inform you that BSE Limited (BSE) vide letter dated 12<sup>th</sup> February 2025 has taken on record the Company's application for change of Name of the Company in their records.

In this connection, it may kindly be noted that the new Name ("VEGA JEWELLERS LIMITED") and the new Scrip ID for BOLT Plus System ("VEGA") given to the Company will be effective in the Stock Exchange records of BSE Limited from 20<sup>th</sup> February 2025.

Further, we wish to inform you that the Email Id of the Company has been changed from <u>csphtrading6@gmail.com</u> to <u>cs@vegajewellers.com</u> and the contact details of the Company are +91 7075567702.

We request you to take the same on records.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely, for VEGA JEWELLERS LIMITED (Formerly known as PH Trading Limited)

**B. Kiran Kumar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

## **VEGA JEWELLERS LIMITED**

(Formerly Known as PH Trading Limited) Regd Office: One Lodha Place, 14th Floor, Unit 1403, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Delisle Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400013 CIN: L47733MH1982PLC437771, Email: cs@vegajewellers.com, Phone No. 7075567702

## **NOTICES**

Notice No.	20250212-2	Notice Date	12 Feb 2025
Category	Corporate Actions	Segment	Equity
Subject	Change in Name of the Company.		
Attachments	Certificate of Incorporation.pdf		
Content			

Trading Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the under-mentioned Company has informed the Exchange about the Change in Name of the Company. Accordingly, the SCRIP ID and ABBREVIATED NAME of the Company for BOLT Plus SYSTEM will be changed as follows w.e.f February 20, 2025 :-

Scrip Code	Existing Name		Scrip ID for BOLT Plus System*	Abbreviated name on BOLT Plus System*
512026	PH TRADING LTD.	VEGA JEWELLERS LIMITED	VEGA	VEGA

Marian Dsouza

Senior Manager - Listing Operations (CRD)

February 12, 2025